
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

2014 HRD Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Task Force

Name Task Force Handler Date Last Evaluated Expiration Year
1 Stewart, Margaret CA-TF1 Y

2 Teller, Deresa CA-TF1 Y

1 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y

1 Lalor, Elise CA-TF4 Y

1 Heritage, Sonja CA-TF5 Y

1 McKee, Sheila CA-TF6 Y

2 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y

1 Ortenburger, Teresa CA-TF7 Y

1 Houck, Jim CO-TF1 Y

1 Parker, Pamela FL-TF1 Y

2 Strickland, Greg FL-TF1 Y

1 Arango, Sylvia FL-TF2 Y

2 Padelford-Jensen, Julie FL-TF2 Y

1 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y

1 McCarthy, Gail MA-TF1 Y

2 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 Y

1 Servais, Jane MD-TF1 Y

1 Ballard, Lynn MO-TF1 Y

1 Comegys, Rhonda NE-TF1 Y

2 Habeger, Robin NE-TF1 Y

1 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 Y

2 Newman, Melissa OH-TF1 Y

1 Kaynaroglu, Pat PA-TF1 Y

1 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y May-14 2016

2 Wilkerson, Heather TN-TF1 Y

1 Borman, Christy TX-TF1 Y

2 Pennington, Jim TX-TF1 Y Aug-13 2015

1 Baumgartner, Elizabeth UT-TF1 Y

2 Cain, Jon UT-TF1 Y

1 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y

2 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y Apr-14 2016

1 Wolcott, Tara VA-TF2 Y

Last Updated May 2014



U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

2014 HRD Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Division

Name Task Force Handler Division Date Last Evaluated Expiration Year

1 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y West
2 Heritage, Sonja CA-TF5 Y West
3 Lalor, Elise CA-TF4 Y West
4 McKee, Sheila CA-TF6 Y West
5 Ortenburger, Teresa CA-TF7 Y West
6 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y West
7 Stewart, Margaret CA-TF1 Y West
8 Teller, Deresa CA-TF1 Y West

1 Ballard, Lynn MO-TF1 Y Central
2 Baumgartner, Elizabeth UT-TF1 Y Central
3 Borman, Christy TX-TF1 Y Central
4 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y Central May-14 2016
5 Cain, Jon UT-TF1 Y Central
6 Comegys, Rhonda NE-TF1 Y Central
7 Habeger, Robin NE-TF1 Y Central
8 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y Central
9 Houck, Jim CO-TF1 Y Central

10 Pennington, Jim TX-TF1 Y Central Aug-13 2015
11 Wilkerson, Heather TN-TF1 Y Central

1 Arango, Sylvia FL-TF2 Y East
2 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 Y East
3 Kaynaroglu, Pat PA-TF1 Y East
4 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y East
5 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y East Apr-14 2016
6 McCarthy, Gail MA-TF1 Y East
7 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 Y East
8 Newman, Melissa OH-TF1 Y East
9 Padelford-Jensen, Julie FL-TF2 Y East

10 Parker, Pamela FL-TF1 Y East
11 Servais, Jane MD-TF1 Y East
12 Strickland, Greg FL-TF1 Y East
13 Wolcott, Tara VA-TF2 Y East

Division B

Division C

Division A

Last Updated May 2014




